

Office of Communications & Engagement 245 Peachtree Center Avenue, Suite 2200 • Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Tiffany L. McCall
Communications & Media Director
404-893-3025, office
470-249-7531, cell
tmccall@srta.ga.gov

For Immediate Release:

March 7, 2025

Atlanta-Region Transit Link Authority (ATL) to Hold Committee Meetings and Board of Directors Meeting Scheduled for April 3, 2025

ATLANTA – The Atlanta-Region Transit Link Authority announces that it will hold Board Committee Meetings and its Board of Directors Meeting on Thursday, April 3, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m. at 245 Peachtree Center Avenue, Marquis One, Suite 2300, Atlanta, GA 30303.

The Administrative Committee Meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m., and each subsequent committee meeting will begin as the previous meeting ends.

The ATL Board of Directors Meeting will begin at 10:00 a.m. or immediately following the Xpress Operations Committee Meeting. To view the Committee and Board agendas and options to connect remotely, visit https://atltransit.ga.gov/the-atl-board/.

Meeting Schedule:

Administrative Committee Meeting

Xpress Operations Committee Meeting

Board of Directors Meeting

About the Atlanta-Region Transit Link Authority

The ATL was created by the Georgia General Assembly during the 2018 legislative session to provide coordinated transit planning and funding for the metro Atlanta region. The ATL is responsible for developing the ATL Regional Transit Plan, as well as identifying and prioritizing the projects and initiatives required to develop region-wide transit. The ATL is also charged with creating a unified regional transit system brand. Effective July 1, 2020, the ATL was legislatively authorized to oversee the state's Xpress regional commuter transit system and the Atlanta region's vanpool system. The population of metro Atlanta is growing rapidly and projected to add an additional 2.5 million residents by 2040. The ATL is a critical step towards more efficient and effective transit and mobility in the region. For more information on Xpress and the ATL, visit https://atltransit.ga.gov/ and follow us on Twitter and Facebook.

###